NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIIIl MEDICARE BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %

1 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 1,134,995,116 1,134,995,116 981,654,765 985,287,467 22.1% 22.1%
2 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 1,076,881,339 1,074,353,811 689,524,793 827,394,875 20.9% 43.0%
3 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 1,000,697,948 1,000,697,948 874,025,777 849,684,525 19.4% 62.4%
4 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 813,392,999 813,392,999 647,201,005 658,063,927 15.8% 78.2%
5 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 753,874,030 753,874,030 656,395,903 654,688,044 14.6% 92.9%
6 95132 Cigna Hithcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 84,085,306 84,085,306 71,288,968 73,761,547 1.6% 94.5%
7 81973 Coventry Hith & Life Ins Co Health MO 57,359,376 57,359,376 46,408,496 47,548,968 1.1% 95.6%
8 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 56,901,847 56,753,363 48,815,686 54,883,678 1.1% 96.7%
9 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 55,386,762 55,386,762 48,740,794 50,803,009 1.1% 97.8%
10 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 53,739,390 53,739,390 57,545,913 59,981,494 1.0% 98.8%
11 95109 Aetna Hith Inc PA Corp Health Maintenance Organization PA 34,377,902 34,377,902 24,712,920 26,076,603 0.7% 99.5%
12 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan of OH Inc Health Maintenance Organization OH 17,331,463 17,331,463 21,080,478 20,586,802 0.3% 99.8%
13 12288 Fresenius Hith Plans of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 7,039,802 7,039,802 5,447,463 6,709,776 0.1% 100.0%
14 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 2,288,408 1,347,448 82,649,898 9,670,551 0.0% 100.0%
15 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health TX 124,043 117,733 291,363 -522,672 0.0% 100.0%

ALL OTHERS -1,456,226 -505,600 101,787 118,554 0.0% 100.0%

TOTAL 5,147,019,505 5,144,346,849 4,255,886,009 4,324,737,148 100.0%
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FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIIl MEDICARE BUSINESS

NAIC
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2016 Title XVIII medicare 95109 Aetna Hith Inc PA Corp Health Maintenance Organization PA 34,377,902 34,377,902 24,712,920 26,076,603 0.7%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 13044 Americas 1st Choice Ins Co of NC Inc Health NC -1,456,226 -505,600 101,787 118,554 0.0%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 1,000,697,948 1,000,697,948 874,025,777 849,684,525 19.4%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health X 124,043 117,733 291,363 -522,672 0.0%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 56,901,847 56,753,363 48,815,686 54,883,678 1.1%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 84,085,306 84,085,306 71,288,968 73,761,547 1.6%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 81973 Coventry Hith & Life Ins Co Health MO 57,359,376 57,359,376 46,408,496 47,548,968 1.1%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 53,739,390 53,739,390 57,545,913 59,981,494 1.0%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 12288 Fresenius Hith Plans of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 7,039,802 7,039,802 5,447,463 6,709,776 0.1%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan of OH Inc Health Maintenance Organization OH 17,331,463 17,331,463 21,080,478 20,586,802 0.3%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 55,386,762 55,386,762 48,740,794 50,803,009 1.1%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 73288 Humana Ins Co Health W 1,134,995,116 1,134,995,116 981,654,765 985,287,467 22.1%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 753,874,030 753,874,030 656,395,903 654,688,044 14.6%
2016 Title XVIII medicare 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 813,392,999 813,392,999 647,201,005 658,063,927 15.8%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 2,288,408 1,347,448 82,649,898 9,670,551 0.0%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 1,076,881,339 1,074,353,811 689,524,793 827,394,875 20.9%
2016 Title XVIIl medicare TOTAL 5,147,019,505 5,144,346,849 4,255,886,009 4,324,737,148 100.0%)|
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